will not result in any person being in contravention of the General

Prohibition.

(n) (Redemption if Milestone not achieved) If the relevant Milestone is not achieved by the

required date, then each Performance Share in that class will be automatically redeemed

by the Company for the sum of $0.00001 within 10 Business Days of non-satisfaction of the

Milestone.

(o) (Conversion procedure) The Company will issue the Holder with a new holding statement

for any Share issued upon conversion of a Performance Share within 10 Business Days

following the conversion.

(p) (Ranking upon conversion) The Share into which a Performance Share may convert will rank

pari passu in all respects with existing Shares.

  F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STAR STRIKER LIMITED  12

Suite 9, 330 Churchill Avenue, Subiaco WA 6008  Ι  PO Box 866, Subiaco WA 6904

P + 61 8 6489 1600  Ι  F + 61 8 6489 1601  Ι  ABN 71 098 238 585

ANNEXURE C

Proforma balance sheet

Star Striker

Consolidated

Group

Intiger

Consolidated

Group

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma Post

Acquisition

UNAUDITED

31 Dec 2015

UNAUDITED

31 Dec 2015

Current Assets $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  1,903,295 152,613 2,256,000 4,311,908

Trade and other receivables 25,103 41,176 50,000 116,279

Other - 3,878 - 3,878

Total Current Assets 1,928,398 197,667 2,306,000 4,432,065

Non-Current Assets

Available for Sale Assets 120,164 - - 120,164

Property, Plant and Equipment - 4,200 - 4,200

Intellectual Property and Intangibles - 750,000 - 750,000

Loan Facility  - - 500,000 500,000

Total Non-current Assets 120,164 754,200 500,000 1,374,364

TOTAL ASSETS 2,048,562 951,867 2,806,000 5,806,429

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (59,553) (880,175) (50,000) (989,728)

Total Current Liabilities (59,553) (880,175) (50,000) (989,728)

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings  - - (500,000) (500,000)

Total Non-current Liabilities - - (500,000) (500,000)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (59,553) (880,175) (550,000) (1,489,728)

NET ASSETS 1,989,009 71,692 2,256,000 4,316,701

Shareholders' Equity

Contributed equity 36,493,749 109,106 2,256,000 38,858,8551

Reserves 667,604 - - 667,604

Accumulated losses (35,172,344) (37,414) - (35,209,758)

Total Shareholders' Equity 1,989,009 71,692 2,256,000 4,316,701

Note:

The unaudited balance sheet as at 31 December 2015 and the unaudited pro-forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2015

shown above assume that the Acquisition has been completed and the Company has completed the capital raising of

$2,400,000 (before capital raising costs). The accounts have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally

adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.  The pro-forma adjustments include assets

acquired and liabilities assumed as reflected in Star Striker Limited unaudited consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December